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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, July 9 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-4891

25-W-4477

25-W-4836

25-W-4793

24-W-11723

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

25037664

25034598A

25MCS0125

25037064

S24120082

POLICE NO

ARGUELLO, DANIEL

ALEXANDER 

BAKER, STACY 

BETANCOURT, BRANDON 

BROMELL, GERMARI

KAYRON 

CARDWELL, DAVID 

DEFENDANT

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POS FIREARM PERSON U/18YRS

KIDNAPPING

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

DRIVING WRONG SIDE OF ROAD

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

DRIVER USE DUE CARE/NO DISTRAC

POSSESSION OF LOW THC OIL

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

LENS MAINTAINED

DUTY OF DRIVER

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

HIJACKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE

RECKLESS DRIVING

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

F

M

M

F

F

M

M

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

M

WINTERS, GABRIEL F 

ATTORNEY

001121388

001121394

001013448

001121318

001121417
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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-4838

25-W-4841

25-W-4778

25-W-3902

24-W-7458

24-W-4069

WARRANT NO

6

7

8

9

10

11

25-05309

25-05310

25036945

24083522C

24-T-8344

22T3753

POLICE NO

COLE, JAMEL 

EDENBURGH, MATTHEW 

JONES, EDDREL

FREDDIE 

JOSHI, ANKIT 

KORENY, SCOTT

MICHAEL 

KORENY, SCOTT

MICHAEL 

DEFENDANT

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

BATTERY

RICO-CONSPIRE OR ENDEAVOR TO

VIOLATE CODE SECTION

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

FORGERY 1ST

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

FORGERY 1ST

CHARGES

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

M

M

M

F

BRADLEY, TERRENCE 

MERRELL, DONNA C. 

ATTORNEY

001101773

001121374

000868639

000868639
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-4871

24-W-6495

25-W-4911

25-W-4928

25-W-4947

25-W-4781

WARRANT NO

12

13

14

15

16

17

25037599

24045391

25037826

25037965

25-038135

25036956

POLICE NO

LEAL, ROBERT 

MADISON, ISAIAH

LATRELL 

MILES, JAQUAVIOUS

QUANTRELL 

PINA, TROY AUSTIN 

RANDOLPH, CARTAREOUS

SUTTLES, STACY

LASHUNDA 

DEFENDANT

BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE

ARMED ROBBERY

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE

CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

INMATE/POSS DRUGS/WEAP

SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

F

F

F

F

M

M

F SHEPPARD, KENNETH

WAYNE 

ATTORNEY

001121373

001072912

001121398

001077283

001088615

000874062

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:



July 1 2025  4 Page:Published:
THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, July 9 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

25-W-4945

25-W-4920

25-W-4897

25-W-4332

WARRANT NO

18

19

20

21

25038175

25037911

2510595

25-04815

POLICE NO

THOMAS, MARIO 

TUCKER, MARCI LYNN 

VAUGHN, DAULTON

RANDALL 

WILLIAMS, RODRELL

MAURICE 

DEFENDANT

BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI DRUGS MISD

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

ARSON 1ST DEG

ITEMS PROHIBITED FOR POSESSION BY

INMATES

CRIM INTERFERENCE GOVT PROP

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

RECKLESS CONDUCT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 1ST

CHARGES

F

M

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

PUGH, JOEL 

KHAN, SARAH 

ATTORNEY

001110711

000828119

001067326
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