THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

Page:

1

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to 0.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, July 9 2025 at 01:30 , P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	25-W-4891	25037664	ARGUELLO, DANIEL ALEXANDER SOID: 001121388	POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT POS FIREARM PERSON U/18YRS	F F M
2	25-W-4477	25034598A	BAKER, STACY SOID:001121394	KIDNAPPING	F
3	25-W-4836	25MCS0125	BETANCOURT, BRANDON SOID:001013448	POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FAIL STOP STOP SIGN DRIVING WRONG SIDE OF ROAD PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS DRIVER USE DUE CARE/NO DISTRAC POSSESSION OF LOW THC OIL POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	DF WINTERS, GABRIEL F M F F M M F
4	25-W-4793	25037064	BROMELL, GERMARI KAYRON SOID: 001121318	LENS MAINTAINED DUTY OF DRIVER POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF	M M F M F
5	24-W-11723	S24120082	CARDWELL, DAVID SOID:001121417	HIJACKING OF MOTOR VEHICLE RECKLESS DRIVING	F M

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

Page: 2

BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to 0.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, July 9 2025 at 01:30 , P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
6	25-W-4838	25-05309	COLE, JAMEL SOID:	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION	F
7	25-W-4841	25-05310	EDENBURGH, MATTHEW SOID :	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION	F
8	25-W-4778	25036945	JONES, EDDREL FREDDIE SOID:001101773	CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE BATTERY	M M
9	25-W-3902	24083522C	JOSHI, ANKIT SOID: 001121374	RICO-CONSPIRE OR ENDEAVOR TO VIOLATE CODE SECTION	F BRADLEY, TERRENCE
10	24-W-7458	24-T-8344	KORENY, SCOTT MICHAEL SOID: 000868639	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF FORGERY 1ST TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR	M F M M M
11	24-W-4069	22T3753	KORENY, SCOTT MICHAEL SOID: 000868639	FORGERY 1ST	F MERRELL, DONNA C.

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

Page: 3

BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to 0.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, July 9 2025 at 01:30 , P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
12	25-W-4871	25037599	LEAL, ROBERT SOID: 001121373	BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE	F
13	24-W-6495	24045391	MADISON, ISAIAH LATRELL SOID: 001072912	ARMED ROBBERY POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE	F F F
14	25-W-4911	25037826	MILES, JAQUAVIOUS QUANTRELL SOID: 001121398	CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	M F
15	25-W-4928	25037965	PINA, TROY AUSTIN SOID: 001077283	TAG LIGHT REQUIRED MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST INMATE/POSS DRUGS/WEAP	M F F F F
16	25-W-4947	25-038135	RANDOLPH, CARTAREOUS SOID:001088615	SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE	M M
17	25-W-4781	25036956	SUTTLES, STACY LASHUNDA SOID:000874062	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F SHEPPARD, KENNETH WAYNE

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to 0.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, July 9 2025 at 01:30 , P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTOR	NEY
18	25-W-4945	25038175	THOMAS, MARIO SOID: 001110711	BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR	F M	
19	25-W-4920	25037911	TUCKER, MARCI LYNN SOID:000828119	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F	
20	25-W-4897	2510595		DUI DRUGS MISD POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA		JOEL
21	25-W-4332	25-04815	WILLIAMS, RODRELL MAURICE SOID:	ARSON 1ST DEG ITEMS PROHIBITED FOR POSESSION INMATES CRIM INTERFERENCE GOVT PROP RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION RECKLESS CONDUCT CRIMINAL DAMAGE 1ST	F KHAN, BF F F M F	SARAH